Issued Permits List Date From: 04/28/2016 - Date To: 05/04/2016

Issuing  Facility
Major Region  Authority Name
Site Specific
No SLR CoO Big Cedar Subdivision STP
No KCR CoO Blueberry Ridge RV Park
No SWR (6{0] Branson View Estates MHP
No SWR (0] Country Farm Estates
No KCR CO Creighton WWTF
No SWR CoO East Highway 42 Business Park WWTF
No SWR CO El Kay Lakeview Motel
No NER CoO Hanson Hill Campground
No SWR CO Highway 60 RV Park WWTF
No SLR Co Lake Cat Tails Subdivision
No NER CO Lewis County Nursing Home
No NER Cco Lost Canyon Lakes
No SWR CO Mockingbird Beach Subdivision
No SLR CO Montgomery Motor Sports Park
No SLR CcO New Florence WWTF
No KCR CoO Oasis Mobile Home Park
No SWR CO Osage Highland Estates
No SLR (60) Our Lady Queen of Peace
No KCR CcO Prairie Creek WWTP
No SLR CO St. Vincent DePaul Parish WWTF
No NER CO USACE Indian Creek Land Treatment
System
No SER CoO USNPS, Big Spring WWTP
No KCR CO Western View Estates
No SWR Cco Wildflower HOA WWTF
General Permit Covered Facility
No SWR SWRO Anchor Stone Company - Jane Quarry
No SER CO Atterberry Rentals WWTF
No SWR Cco Bella Terra
No SER EPMT Cape Girardeau Central High School
No SLR EPMT Chestnut Ridge
No SWR CoO Cook's Point Subdivision
No SWR (6{0] Diamondhead Subdivision
No SWR CoO East Shores Addition WWTF
No SWR CO El Tampa Acres 3MM HOA

Permit
Number

MO0128694
MO0134546
MO0115550
MO0116297
M00100102
M00128520
M0O0122858
MO0083569
M0O0120561
MO0106747
MO0101214
MO0035645
MO0123196
MO0125521
MO0110817
MO0101796
MO0132641
MO0053163
MO0126705
MO0111171
MO0127272

MO0125695
MO0119547
MO0117072

MOG490088
MOGD00112
MOGDO00098
MORAO08229
MORA08202
MOGDO00063
MOGDO00087
MOGDO00115
MOGDO00077

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Modification
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Modification

County Date

Lincoln
Benton
Taney
Taney
Cass
Miller
Camden
Callaway
Newton
Jefferson
Lewis
Callaway
Camden
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cass
Miller
Jefferson
Platte
Warren
Monroe

05/04/2016

05/03/2016

Carter
Pettis
Stone

McDonald
Texas

Camden

Cape Girardeau
Lincoln
Morgan
Camden
Camden
Camden

04/28/2016

Issue
Date

04/29/2016
05/04/2016
05/02/2016
05/04/2016
04/29/2016
04/29/2016
05/04/2016
11/12/2014
05/04/2016
04/29/2016
04/28/2016
05/04/2016
04/29/2016
05/03/2016
05/04/2016
04/29/2016
05/02/2016
04/28/2016
01/07/2015
05/02/2016
05/02/2016

05/02/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016

01/12/2012
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/04/2016
04/28/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016



No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
KCR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SWR
SLR

SWR
SER

SWR
SWR
KCR
SWR
SWR
SWR
NER
NER
NER
SWR
SWR
SLR

SWR
SWR
SWR
KCR
SWR
SWR
SWR
KCR
SWR
SWR

EPMT
Cco
CO
Cco
EPMT
EPMT
CO
EPMT
CO
EPMT
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
EPMT
CO
EPMT
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
EPMT
Cco
CO
Cco
CO
Cco
EPMT
Cco
EPMT
Cco
CO

Enowski Farms Inc. Bittersweet Location
Evening Shade Subdivision
Evergreens Condominiums

Falls Condominiums

FCS Financial Higginsville

Finley Cottages

Fish Eye WWTF

Fish Haven Estates

Fox Cove Estates

Fred Jacob Swartzentruber

Ginger Bay Subdivision WWTF
Glaize Glenmeadows Subdivision WWTF
Golden Horseshoe Resort

Gravois Village Condominiums
Holiday Estates

HOLT HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION
Indian Hills Resort

La Croix UMC

Lake Home Neighbor's WWTF

Lake Pointe Condominiums

Lake Ridge Bay Subdivision
Lakeview Resort Condos

Lone Oak Point COA

Mariner's West Subdivision

MAWC, Big Sky Subdivision WWTF
MAWC, Lee Street WWTF

MAWC, Ryan's Lake Subdivision WWTF
Mike and Cindy Lungstrum

Mike Kempker WWTF

Missouri Baptist University
Monterey Subdivision

Morningview Lots 1 and 2

Nimmo and Linne

Oak Ridge Acres Subdivision

Oak Ridge Community MHP

Ozark Mountain Ventures, LLC
Palisades Point

Payne Properties LLc

Port Royale Condos

Porter Mill Bend Estates

MORAO08206
MOGD00084
MOGDO00088
MOGD00089
MORAO08203
MORAO08186
MOGD00059
MORAO08204
MOGDO00122
MORAO08209
MOGD00094
MOGD00108
MOGDO00068
MOGDO00065
MOGDO00090
MORAO08232
MOGDO00078
MORAO08221
MOGDO00117
MOGD00121
MOGD00123
MOGDO00072
MOGD00083
MOGD00091
MOGD00110
MOGDO00116
MOGD00109
MOGS10198
MOGD00114
MORAO08207
MOGD00113
MOGDO00067
MOGD00106
MOGD00111
MOGDO00076
MORAO08205
MOGDO00071
MORAO08219
MOGD00069
MOGDO00093

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
Modification
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Lafayette
Christian
Morgan
Miller
Camden
Cedar
Camden
Camden
Camden
Morgan
Camden
St. Charles
Stone
Cape Girardeau
Morgan
Camden
Benton
Camden
Camden
Camden
Callaway
Callaway
Callaway
Newton
Miller

St. Louis
Camden
Camden
Camden
Benton
Camden
Taney
Camden
Benton
Camden
Camden

05/04/2016

05/02/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
04/28/2016
04/29/2016
05/01/2016
04/28/2016
05/01/2016
04/29/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/04/2016
05/01/2016
05/03/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
02/22/2013
05/01/2016
04/29/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
04/28/2016
05/01/2016
05/03/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016



No SLR EPMT QuikTrip #604

No SLR EPMT QuikTrip #675

No SLR EPMT QuikTrip #687

No SWR EPMT R12 Transportation Facility

No SWR (6{0] Race Track Bay WWTF

No SWR CO Ravenwood Estates Condos

No SWR CoO Ro Anda Beach Condominiums

No KCR EPMT Rock Island Trail Borrow

No SWR CO Schrimpf and Woods WWTP

No SWR CoO Shores of Shawnee Bend WWTF

No SWR CO Sienna Oaks WWTF

No KCR EPMT South Liberty Parkway

No SWR CoO Sunset Cove Condominiums

No SWR Cco Sycamore Point Condominiums

No SWR EPMT Tarkio Place

No KCR EPMT The Bluffs of Whiskey Ridge Subdivision
No SWR CO The Breakers Condominiums WWTF
No SWR Cco The Charleston WWTF

No SWR CO The Lakes Subdivision

No SLR EPMT The Manors at Wilmer Valley - Plat 2,3,6
No SLR EPMT The Sheridan at Creve Coeur

No KCR EPMT Thousand Oaks 19th Plat

No KCR EPMT Thousand Oaks 20th Plat

No SWR (60) Three Seasons Condominiums

No SLR EPMT TIMBERLAND HIGH SCHOOL

No SWR (60) Vineyard Point

No SWR CoO Windsor Bay Condominiums

No SWR (60) Windwood Condominiums

No SWR CO Wrenwood-Robinwood Condos

No SER EPMT Zell Country Club Village Second Add
Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment

No SER CO Matthews WWTP

No SLR (6{0] Sunrise R-9 Elementary School WWTP
Non-NPDES No Exposure

No SWR SWRO Branson, Compton Drive

No SER SERO CUSTOM METALCRAFT INC. PLANT 3
General Permit Covered Facility - Construction

No NER (60] California South WWTP

No SWR CO Lakeside at Cross Creek Phase |1

No SLR CcO Villas at Williams Creek Lift Station

MORAO08215
MORAO08218
MORAO08220
MORAO08216
MOGDO00104
MOGD00074
MOGD00101
MORAO08214
MOGD00103
MOGDO00097
MOGDO00107
MORAO08074
MOGD00118
MOGD00105
MORAO08231
MORAO08213
MOGDO00085
MOGD00124
MOGD00070
MORAO08181
MORAO08227
MORAO08230
MORAO08225
MOGD00100
MORAO08228
MOGD00081
MOGDO00099
MOGDO00096
MOGDO00092
MORAO08194

CP0001833
CP0001815

MONX00494
MONX00495

MOGC00109
MOGC00101
MOGCO00114

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New

New
New

New
New
New

St. Charles
St. Charles
St. Louis City
Greene
Camden
Camden
Camden
Johnson
Camden
Camden
Camden
Clay
Camden
Camden
Greene
Clay
Camden
Camden
Laclede
St. Charles
St. Louis
Platte
Platte
Camden
St. Charles
Morgan
Camden
Camden
Camden
Ste. Genevieve

New Madrid
Jefferson

Taney
Howell

Moniteau
Camden
Jefferson

05/02/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/02/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/02/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
04/28/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/04/2016
05/02/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/02/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/01/2016
05/04/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
04/28/2016

05/02/2016
05/02/2016

05/01/2016
05/01/2016

05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016



